

NOTICE



Principal Pnb Asset Management Company Pvt. Ltd.
(CIN : U25000MH1991PTC064092)
Regd. Off.: Exchange Plaza, 'B' Wing,
Ground Floor, NSE Building, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.
Toll Free: 1800 425 5600 Fax: (022) 6772 0512
E-mail: customer@principalindia.com
Visit us at: www.principalindia.com

DECLARATION OF DIVIDEND

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT, the Trustee to Principal Mutual Fund has approved Thursday, August 17, 2017, as the Record Date for the declaration of dividend, subject to the availability of distributable surplus, under the Dividend Option of following Scheme(s)/Plan(s) of Principal Mutual Fund:

Sr. No.	Name of the Scheme(s) / Plan(s) & Dividend Distribution Frequency	Rate of Dividend per unit (*) (**) (in ₹) (Face Value ₹ 10)	NAV as on August 10, 2017 (₹ Per unit)
1.	Principal Balanced Fund (An Open-ended Balanced Scheme)		
	(i) Regular Plan (Monthly)	0.2804	27.36
	(ii) Direct Plan (Monthly)	0.3152	30.75
2.	Principal Smart Equity Fund (An Open-ended Equity Scheme)		
	(i) Regular Plan (Monthly)	0.1527	15.81
	(ii) Direct Plan (Monthly)	0.1663	17.22

* Considering the volatile nature of markets, Trustee reserves the right to restrict the quantum of dividend unit, per unit distributable surplus available on the Record Date.

** As reduced by the amount of applicable statutory levy.

As per the Dividend Policy, in case the Record Date falls on a non-business day, the immediately preceding business day shall be deemed to be the Record Date.

Pursuant to the payment of dividend, the NAV under Dividend Option of the aforesaid Scheme(s)/Plan(s) would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

All the unitholders under the Dividend Option of the above mentioned Scheme(s)/Plan(s) whose name appears on the Register of Unitholders of our Registrar & Transfer Agents, M/s. Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd., as on the Record Date shall be eligible to receive the dividend.

For further information/assistance do visit us at www.principalindia.com or e-mail us at customer@principalindia.com or call on our Toll Free: 1800 425 5600.

For Principal Pnb Asset Management Company Pvt. Ltd.

Place : Mumbai Sd/-
Date : August 11, 2017 Authorised Signatory

**Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks,
read all scheme related documents carefully.**

INTERCONTINENTAL LEASING & FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

B-702, 7th Floor, Neelkanth Business Park, Kirol Village,
Near Bus Depot, Vidyavihar (W) Mumbai - 400086
E-mail: roc.iclf@gmail.com CIN: L67120MH1984PLC269707

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended 30/06/2017	Year to date Figures / Previous Year ending 30/06/2016	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/03/2017
1.	Total income from operations (net)	0.286	0.159	0.069
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.028	(0.041)	(0.021)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.028	(0.041)	(0.021)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.018	(0.041)	(0.022)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.018	(0.041)	(0.022)
6.	Equity Share Capital	3.249	3.249	3.249
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	(0.022)	(0.022)	(0.022)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations Basic and Diluted)	0.055	(0.126)	(0.067)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s), i.e. The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited on www.bseindia.com .

For Intercontinental Leasing & Finance Company Limited

Sd/-
Ravi Kharwad
Director
Date : 11.08.2017
Place: Mumbai
DIN:02079606

SAMYAK CORPORATION LIMITED

(Formerly known as GREEN COMMERCIAL LIMITED)
Room No. 18, Kailash Darshan, Hansoti Lane, Cama Lane, Ghalkopar (W), Mumbai-400086
Website: www.greencommercial.in Email id: roc.greencommercial@gmail.com
CIN: L51219MH1985PLC265766

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended 30/06/2017	Year to date Figures / Previous Year ending 30/06/2016	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/03/2017
1.	Total income from operations (net)	2.880	0.083	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.074	0.004	(0.024)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.074	0.004	(0.024)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.059	0.004	(0.022)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.059	0.004	(0.022)
6.	Equity Share Capital	3.049	3.049	3.049
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	(0.010)	(0.010)	0.002
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations Basic and Diluted)	0.194	0.014	(0.074)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s), i.e. <https://www.mseil.in>.

For Samyak Corporation Limited
(Formerly known as Green Commercial Ltd)

Sd/-
Kalpak Vora
Director
Date : 11.08.2017
Place : Mumbai
DIN : 0155520

AYM SYNTAX LIMITED

(Formerly known as Welspun Syntax Limited)
CIN : L99999DN1983PLC000045
Registered Office: Survey No. 394(P), Village Saily, Silvassa (U. T.) Dadra & Nagar Haveli, India
Tel:+91-22-61637000/61637001 Fax: +91-22-24937725, Email id: kaushik_kapasi@aymgroup.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Rs in Lacs	
		QUARTER ENDED	
		30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	30.06.2016 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	21,832	21,674
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	54	1,919
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	54	1,919
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax 3 (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	69	1,438
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(14)	1
6	Equity Share Capital Paid up equity capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	3,924	3,924
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)		
	Basic :	0.18	3.66
	Diluted:	0.18	3.66

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on website of the Company www.aymsyntax.com.
b) Consequent to notification by the Central Government of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Company has first time adopted the Ind AS beginning 01 April 2017, Accordingly; a) The above financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2017 are prepared in accordance with the Ind AS b) The figures reported for the quarter ended 30 June 2016 under the earlier Indian GAAP have been re-stated in accordance with Ind AS.
c) The format of the above financial results is as specified in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30 November 2015 read with SEBI's Circular CIR /CFD /FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016 issued in connection with first time transition to IND-AS.
d) The reconciliation of net profit reported for the corresponding quarter ended 30 June 2016 as per previous Indian GAAP and Ind AS as required by SEBI's circular dated 5 July 2016, is as under:

	Rs in Lacs	
	Quarter ended 30 June 2016	
Net profit as per previous Indian GAAP	1,404	
Add/(less): Ind AS adjustments		
Effect of measuring financial instruments at fair value	53	
Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost	(1)	
Forward contracts measured at fair value	1	
Reclassification of actuarial gain/(loss) arising in respect of defined benefit plans to other comprehensive income	(2)	
Deferred tax on above adjustments	(17)	
Net profit as per Ind AS	1,438	

e) Figures of the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified/rearranged wherever considered necessary.
For and on behalf of the Board
For AYM Syntax Limited
Sd/-
Rajesh Mandawewala
Chairman
Place: Mumbai
Date : 11.08.2017

MUDIT FINLEASE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 17, New Rohtak Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005
Email : mudit_finlease@rediffmail.com Website: www.muditfinlease.com
Ph. No.: +91-11-2357704-05 CIN: L65993DL1989PLC035635

Extract of The Standalone Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2017

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2017 Unaudited	30.06.2016 Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations (Net)	62.72	18.88	185.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	34.75	(6.36)	40.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.75	(6.36)	40.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.44	(8.35)	29.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	N.A	N.A	N.A
6	Equity Share Capital	509.09	509.09	509.09
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	198.59
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.50	(0.16)	0.57

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.muditfinlease.com and Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com

For Mudit Finlease Limited
Sd/-
Pavel Garg
(Managing Director)
Date : 11th August, 2017
DIN: 00085167

Jeevandhara Multitrade Limited

(Formerly known as Amulya General Trading & Agencies Ltd)
Regd. Office : 04, Floor-2, 174, Bharucha Building, Sharmaldas Gandhi Marg,
Lohar Chawl, Kalbadevi, Mumbai-400002.
Email id: amulyageneral@gmail.com. Website: www.jeevandharamultitrade.in. CIN: L52511MH1984PLC274890

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended 30/06/2017	Year to date Figures / Previous Year ending 30/06/2016	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/03/2017
1.	Total income from operations (net)	3.100	0.133	-
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.064	0.003	(0.019)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.064	0.003	(0.019)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.049	0.003	(0.022)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.049	0.003	(0.022)
6.	Equity Share Capital	3.073	3.073	3.073
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.006	0.006	0.006
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations Basic and Diluted)	0.159	0.010	(0.070)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Jeevandhara Multitrade Limited
(Formerly known as Amulya General Trading & Agencies Ltd)
Sd/-
Kalpak Vora
Director
Date : 11.08.2017
Place: Mumbai
DIN: 01556520

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF TCP LIMITED

Registered Office: TCP Saphagiri Bhavan No.4(Old No.10) Karpagambal nagar Mylapore Chennai - 600004
CIN: U24200TN1971PLC005999
Phone: 91-44 - 24991518,24991476; Fax:091-44-24991777
Email: chem@tcpindia.com; Website: www.tcpindia.com

This Public Announcement ("PA") is being issued by Shri.V.R. Venkatachalam (hereinafter referred to as the "Acquirer"), being the promoter of TCP Limited ("TCP" the "Company"), on behalf of himself and/or entities forming part of promoter/ promoter group to the Public Shareholders of TCP Limited in accordance with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MD/D5/ SAIR/P/2016/10 dated October 10, 2016 (hereinafter referred to as "SEBI Circular") in respect of the proposed Exit Offer.

I. BACKGROUND
The equity shares of the Company were listed on Madras Stock Exchange Ltd ("MSE"), The Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Ltd ("ASE") and The Delhi stock Exchange Ltd (DSE). The Company has been placed on the Dissemination Board ("DB") of The National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE"/ "Stock Exchange") with effect from 27th march 2015
Share Capital Structure of the Company as on 27th June, 2017 is given below

Particulars	No. of Equity Shares	No. of Preference Shares	Total Amount (in Rs.)
Authorized Capital	1,17,50,000	25,000	12,00,00,000
Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital	50,31,909	0	50,31,90,900

Shareholding Pattern of Equity Shares of the Company as on 27th June, 2017 is given below:

Category	No. of Equity Share holders	No. of Equity Shares held	Total % of Equity Share Capital
Promoters and Promoter Group	19	49,34,217	98.05
Public	218	97,692	1.95
Total	237	50,31,909	100.00

For the financial year ended 31st march 2017 TCP has earned total revenue of Rs. 312.94 crores and Net Profit (After tax) of Rs. 20.54 crores. The Net Worth of TCP as on 31st march 2017 is Rs. 406.39 crores.

The Acquirer on behalf of himself and/or promoters/entities forming part of promoter group, have in terms of applicable provisions of SEBI Circular, expressed his intention to provide an exit opportunity to the public shareholders of TCP and has submitted the "Plan of Action" to NSE on 27th June 2017. The Acquirer has appointed M/s. Indbank Merchant Banking Services Ltd ("Independent Valuer") an approved valuer from the list of empanelled valuers on the NSE as the Independent Valuer to carry out valuation of equity shares of TCP Limited. The Acquirer now seeks to acquire 97,692 Equity Shares having face value Rs.10 each at the exit price of Rs 655 (Rupees Six Hundred and Fifty Five Only) per Equity Share of the Company from the Public Shareholders of TCP Limited

This PA is being issued in terms of SEBI Circular and published in "Financial Express" (All Editions) - being the English National Daily, "Malai Sudar Tamil (Chennai edition),"Gujarathi Financial Express" (Ahmedabad edition) and "Jansaktha" Hindi (Delhi edition) - being the regional language newspaper of the region where the exited stock exchanges were located. The Acquirer will inform the Public Shareholders by way of a notice in the same newspapers in which the present PA is published, of material changes, if any, to the information set out in this PA.

II. EXIT OFFER PRICE AND JUSTIFICATION
The Acquirer has appointed M/s. Indbank Merchant Banking Services Limited as "Independent Valuer" for the purpose of determining the exit price of the equity shares of the Company. As per the valuation report dated 2nd August, 2017 ("Valuation Report") submitted by M/s. Indbank Merchant Banking Services Limited, the fair value of per equity share of face value of Rs.10/- each of TCP Limited works out to be Rs 655 (Rupees Six Hundred and Fifty Five only) per equity share of face value of Rs.10/- each. The Fair Value has been arrived at by applying the Discounted Cash Flow Method (DCF), Book Value Method and Profit Earning Capacity Method. Based on the Valuation Report, the Acquirer is making an offer to acquire the equity shares from the public shareholders at an exit price of Rs. 655 (Rupees Six Hundred and Fifty Five only) per equity share.

I. ACTIVITY SCHEDULE FOR EXIT OFFER

Date of Opening of Offer	25th September 2017
Date of Closing of Offer	6th October 2017
Last Date for Payment of Consideration	30th October 2017

IV. LIABILITY OF THE ACQUIRER
The Acquirer on behalf of himself and/or promoters/entities forming part of promoter entities is liable to acquire the shares of Public Shareholders who have not offered their shares under exit offer up to a period of one (1) year from the completion of the offer, at the same price as determined by the Independent Valuer.

V. PROCEDURE FOR SETTLEMENT
The payment for equity shares accepted under the exit offer will be made within fifteen (15) working days from the date of completion of exit offer by way of NEFT/ RTGS/ pay order/demand draft. The Acquirer shall certify to the satisfaction of NSE that appropriate procedure has been followed for providing exit to public shareholders of the Company. Subsequently, NSE upon satisfaction shall remove the company from the dissemination Board. The Exit Offer Letter along with the application form is being dispatched to all the public shareholders of the Company. In case of non-receipt of the Exit Offer Letter, such shareholders of the Company may download the same from the Company's website i.e. www.tcpindia.com. Which would be available from five (5) days before opening of the offer.

INDEPENDENT VALUER TO THE OFFER

Indbank
IND BANK MERCHANT BANKING SERVICES LIMITED
1st Floor, Khivraj Complex I, No:480, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600035.
Tel No.: 91-44 - 24313094 to 97
Website: www.indbankonline.com
For and on behalf of all the Promoters of TCP Limited
Sd/-
VR Venkatachalam
Place: Chennai
Date: 12.08.2017

FINANCIAL RESULTS Q1

CG POWER AND INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(Formerly Crompton Greaves Limited)
CIN: L99999MH1937PLC002641
Registered Office: 6th Floor, CG House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030
Tel No.: 022 - 24237777 Fax No.: 022-24237733
E-mail ID: investorservices@cgglobal.com Website: www.cgglobal.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in crore)		
		Quarter ended	Previous year ended	Quarter ended
		30.06.2017 Unaudited	31.03.2017 Audited	30.06.2016 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations - for continuing operations	1260.68	4761.43	1128.58
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	32.70	223.56	48.00
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	45.19	123.76	46.59
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	30.99	124.46	35.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.57	71.24	31.99
6	Equity Share Capital	125.35	125.35	125.35
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*			
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (Not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	0.49	1.99	0.57
	(b) Diluted	0.49	1.99	0.57

* Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at 31st March, 2017 ₹ 4073.94 crore

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 3